COMPANY loses the rights to the Licensed Technology and the Marks prior to the end of the 
Initial Term of this Agreement.  

5. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE 

FRANCHISEE shall pay COMPANY an initial non-refundable franchise fee (the "Initial 
Franchise Fee") in the amount of Forty-five Thousand Dollars ($45,000). The Initial Franchise Fee 
is payable by wired funds transferred on the same day as the signing of this Agreement, receipt of 
which is hereby acknowledged. 

6. OTHER PAYMENTS BY FRANCHISEE 

6.01. Royalty 

(a) Commencing the month FRANCHISEE's Center opens,